Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 01250821 Call Order: 005 Proposal: E1X72 District:01

Counties: LEE

Road Name: SR 45 (US 41)

Limits: 12001101

Project(s): 45135715201(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 1.941 Miles Contract Days: 130

Total Bridge Length: 1.935 Miles Letting Date: 08/21/25

Total Proposal Length: 3.876 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10
Special Start Date: N/A

Proposal Budget Estimate:

Aquis/Flexible Start Time:
$1,419,276.48

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

The improvements under this project consist of Bridge Repair/Rehabilitation along SR 45 Over Caloosahatchee River Bridge #
120002 and Edison Bridge NB Over Caloosahatchee River Bridge #120157 in Lee County.

ALT

ltem

Section 0001 Structures

0400- 4- 4
0400-142- 4
0401- 70- 2

0411- 1-
0411- 2-
0415- 1- 4
0455- 81-106
0457- 2-221

0458- 1-22

Section 0002 Roadway

0101- 1-
0102- 1-
0102- 60-
0102-74- 1
0102- 76-
0102- 99-
0999- 25-

Call Order: 005 Proposal: E1X72
Description

CONCRETE CLASS IV, SUPERSTRUCTURE
CATHODIC PROTECTION SYSTEM, ZINC ALUMINUM SHEETS

RESTORE SPALLED AREAS, LATEX MODIFIED MORTAR- STYRENE
BUTADIENE

EPOXY MATERIAL FOR CRACK INJECTION- STRUCTURES REHAB
CRACKS INJECT & SEAL- STRUCTURES REHAB

REINFORCING STEEL - BRIDGE SUPERSTRUCTURE

CATHODIC PROTECTION, F&l, PIER, OTHER MATERIAL ASSEMBLY

CATHODIC PROTECTION INTEGRAL PILE JACKET, STRUCTURAL,
16.1-30.", GALVANIC SYSTEM

BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT, REHABILITATION, STRIP SEAL

MOBILIZATION (45135715201)

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (45135715201)

WORK ZONE SIGN

CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES |, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD
ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID (45135715201)

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

90 Days (Aqui Time)

Unit

CY
SF
CF

GA
LF
LB
EA
LF

LF

LS
LS
ED
ED
ED
ED
LS

Quantity

8.500
900.000
72.300

2.000
52.000
726.000
41.000
214.000

60.000

1.000
1.000
3,254.000
13,626.000
197.000
312.000
1.000
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